A By-law to authorize the execution of an Agreement under Sections 45(9.1) and 45(9.2) of the Planning Act between Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp. and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga 4116 & 4128 Parkside Village Drive ("A" 124/22 W4)

WHEREAS Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp. has submitted an Agreement under Sections 45(9.1) and 45(9.2) of the Planning Act outlining the affordable rental housing unit requirements under minor variance application "A" 124/22 W4;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Mississauga ENACTS as follows:

1. THAT the Agreement under Sections 45(9.1) and 45(9.2) of the Planning Act between Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp. and The Corporation of the City of Mississauga be executed by the Commissioner, Planning and Building Department, and the Clerk and the Corporate Seal affixed thereto, together with any other documents required to give full force and effect to such Agreement.

Approved by
Legal Services
City Solicitor
City of Mississauga

Katie Pfaff

Date: November 6, 2024

File: "A" 124/22 W4